
New Monkland Primary School & Nursery Yearly Calendar Dates 2022/2023 

Please don’t lose me…stick me on the fridge…save the dates       

Please remember that ALL dates/information are subject to change and you will be kept up to date! 

 

2022 Dates 

AUGUST 

Monday 15 August In-Service day 1 - (Children do not attend) 

Tuesday 16 August In-Service day 2 - (Children do not attend) 

Wednesday 12 August Children Return to School/Nursery 

Monday 29 August – Friday 2 September P7 Strathclyde Park Experience 

SEPTEMBER 

Thursday 15 September Parent Partnership Meeting 1 - AGM 

Friday 23 September – Monday 26 September September Weekend - School & Nursery Closed 
 

Tuesday 27 September  Children return to School/Nursery 

OCTOBER 

Monday 17 October – Friday 21 October October Week – School & Nursery closed 

Monday 24 October Children return to School & Nursery  

Thursday 27 October (TBC) Halloween Disco (Parent Partnership) 

NOVEMBER 

Friday 4 November Snapshot Jotters Home 

Thursday 10 November Parent/Carer Consultation  

Monday 14 November  In-Service Day 3 (Children do not attend) 

Tuesday 15 November Children return to School & Nursery  

Wk Bg 21 – 25 November (TBC) Christmas Fayre (Parent Partnership) 

DECEMBER 

Wednesday 7 December Nursery Nativity (9.30am) 

Thursday 8 December Whole school Christmas show (1.30pm & 
6.30pm) 

Friday 9 December  Primary 1 & Nursery Christmas Party  

Monday 12 December P6 & 7 Christmas Party 

Tuesday 13 December P4 & 5 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 14 December P2 & 3 Christmas Party  

Thursday 22 December (TBC) Christmas Church Service (9.30am) 

Thursday 22 December – Monday 9 January School & Nursery closes for Christmas holidays 
(2.30pm) 

  

  

2023 Dates 

JANUARY  

Monday 9 January    Children return to School/Nursery 

Monday 23 January – Friday 27 January  Scottish Week (Whole School & Nursery) 

FEBRUARY 

Monday 13 February & Tuesday 14 February   Mid-term February Break (School & Nursery 
closed) 

Wednesday 15 February   In-Service Day 4 (Children do not attend) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 16 February  Children return to School & Nursery  

Monday 27 February (TBC) Scholastic Bookfair (all week) 

Thursday 9 February   Parent Partnership Meeting 2 

MARCH 

Friday 10 March Snapshot Jotter Home 

Thursday 30 March  Reports to parents/carers 

Friday 31 March  Easter Church Service (9:30am) 

Friday 31 March – Monday 17 April School & Nursery closes for Easter holidays 
(2.30pm) 

  

APRIL 

Monday 17 April  Children return to School & Nursery  

Thursday 20 April   Parent Partnership Meeting 3 

MAY 

Monday 1 May   May Holiday (School & Nursery closed) 

Tuesday 2 May   In-Service Day 5 (Children do not attend) 

Wednesday 3 May Children return to School & Nursery 

Thursday 11 May  New P1 (Transition day 1) 

Thursday 11 May (TBC) Summer Disco (Parent Partnership) 

Friday 12 May   Snapshot Jotters Home 

Thursday 18 May   New P1 (Transition day 2) 

Thursday 25 May   New P1 (Transition day 3)  

Friday 26 May - Monday 29 May May Holiday (School & Nursery closed) 

Tuesday 30 May Children return to School & Nursery  

JUNE 

Friday 2 June (TBC) Nursery Summer Trip  

Thursday 8 June  Parent/Carer consultation  

Friday 9 June  School & Nursery Sports Day 

Monday 12 June – Friday 16 June (TBC) Whole School Summer Trip  

Thursday 15 June Nursery Open Afternoon/Evening 

Wednesday 21 June  Nursery Celebration  

Thursday 22 June  Primary 7 Leavers Celebration  

Friday 23 June Whole School/Nursery Fun Day 

Wednesday 28 June Summer Church Service (9.30am) 

Wednesday 28 June School & Nursery closes for Summer Holidays 
(1pm) 


